

WBUD010023812022



Misc Case No. 33/2022
Supriti Paul Saha Vs. Rajendra Nath Saha & ors

12/07.09.2023

Today is fixed for filing WO and appearance.

The petitioner files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for petitioner is present.

The record speaks out that notices was duly served on the O.P.s. They took no step. No WO filed by them.

None moved on several calls for the O.P.s.

The conduct of the O.P.s clearly indicates that the he is not willing to contest the case. Having no other alternative, let the case is fixed for exparte against the O.P. Rajendra Nath Saha and Rani Saha.

So, the case is fixed on exparte against the O.P. Rajendra Nath Saha and Rani Saha.

Fix 15.12.2023 for exparte hearing.

Dictated & Corrected

Date: 12-09-2023
ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur

(Manik Lal Jana) (WB01023)
ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS