

WBUD010023812022



Mc/33/2022

SUPRITI PAUL SAHA Vs. RAJENDRA NATH SAHA

14/07.02.2024:

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Ld. Advocate for petitioner is present and filing a petition prayed for time on the ground stated therein. Prayer is considered and allowed.

To 20.04.2024 for exparte hearing.

D/C

(Manik Lal Jana)(WB01023)

ADJ, FTC-II, Raiganj

ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur

Uttar Dinajpur

[Visit ecourts.gov.in](https://ecourts.gov.in) for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS