

WBUD010023812022



Misc Case/33/2022

**SUPRITI PAUL SAHA Vs. RAJENDRA NATH SAHA**

**20/04.07.2025:**

The court is lying vacant.

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Petitioner is ready through her Ld. Advocate.

None moved on behalf by Petitioner.

The case is adjourned.

**To 15.09.2025 for** exparte hearing.

D/C

**(Madhumita Roy)( WB00699)**

ADJ FTC-II, in-charge,Raiganj,

Uttar Dinajpur

Visit [ecourts.gov.in](https://ecourts.gov.in) for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS